

LTIM/SE/STAT/2024-25/91

November 24, 2024

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

NSE Symbol: LTIM

The BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 540005

<u>Subject: Intimation of incorporation of a Joint Venture in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia - Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)</u>

Dear Sir(s)/Madam,

Please refer to our intimation bearing reference no. LTIM/SE/STAT/2023-24/162 dated March 6, 2024 related to execution of Shareholder's Agreement between the Company and Global Digital Integrated Solutions Company, a wholly owned subsidiary of Saudi Arabian Oil Company ("Saudi Aramco") on March 5, 2024 for setting up a Joint Venture in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia.

Pursuant to the same and as per the e-mail communication received from the consultant today regarding reciept of Commercial Registeration Certificate from local authorities, we wish to inform you that the Joint Venture entity has been incorporated in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia w.e.f. November 22, 2024 in the name of 'LTIM Aramco Digital Solutions for Information Technology'.

Kindly take the above intimation on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For LTIMindtree Limited

Angna Arora
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

LTIMindtree Limited

(Formerly Larsen & Toubro Infotech Limited)

Corporate Office: L&T Technology Centre, Tower 1, Gate No. 5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai - 400072, India T: + 22 6776 6776 F: + 22 4313 0997

Registered Office: L&T House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai – 400 001, INDIA www.ltimindtree.com | Email: Info@ltimindree.com | CIN: L72900MH1996PLC104693